FG Series
High speed Intercoach couplers
Heavy duty rectangular modular connectors
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyperboloid
contact technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding

2
21
.5
17
M6 (x4)
Ø 6.3 (x4)
35
.5
FG Series
8
Modules & Contacts
20 x Ø 1.00
Socket
Pin
Insulator without contacts Ref: VOF (without contacts)
Conductor size AWG28-24 0.08-0.20 mm2 Ref: VAF (AWG 28-24) P/N 20210
Conductor size AWG24-20 0.20-0.62 mm2 Ref: VEF (AWG 24-20) P/N 19999
Insulator without contacts Ref: VOM (without contacts)
Conductor size AWG28-24 0.08-0.20 mm2 Ref: VAM (AWG 28-24) P/N  20211
Conductor size AWG24-20  0.20-0.62 mm2 Ref: VEM (AWG 24-20) P/N  19997
Dimensions are in mm.

Pin
BOF, BEF, BOM, BEM DOF, DAF, DEF, DOM, DAM, DEM
DIN 0110 NF F 61-030 DIN 0110 NF F 61-030
Rated voltage 220 V 30 V 630 V 220 V
Rated impulse withstanding voltage 4 kV 1.5 kV 4 kV 2.5 kV
Current rating (max wire ref.) 20 A 8 A 20 A 8 A
Creepage distance 3.60 mm 3.60 mm 9.25 mm 9.25 mm
Clearance distance 3.60 mm 3.60 mm 3.60 mm 3.60 mm
34
34
11.4
28
43
11.4
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  BOF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-14 0.22-1.91 mm2 Ref:  BEF (AWG 24-14)  P/N 015 090 2-20R G0
 Insulator without contacts Ref: DOF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-20 0.20-0.62 mm² Ref: DAF (AWG24-20)  P/N 20212
 Conductor size AWG20-16 0.62-1.30 mm² Ref: DEF (AWG-20-16)  P/N 19996
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  BOM (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-14 0.22-1.91 mm2 Ref:  BEM (AWG 24-14)  P/N 015 160 1-20X OG
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  DOM (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG24-20 0.20-0.62 mm2 Ref:  DAM (AWG 24-20)  P/N 20213
 Conductor size AWG20-16 0.62-1.30 mm2 Ref:  DEM (AWG 20-16)  P/N 19994
Dimensions are in mm.
FG Series
10
Modules & Contacts
5 x Ø 2.50
Socket
Pin
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  COF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG20-16   0.50-1.22 mm2 Ref:  CAF (AWG 20-16)  P/N 20214
 Conductor size AWG16-14  1.22-2.10 mm2 Ref:  CEF (AWG 16-14)  P/N 20215
 Conductor size AWG14-10  2.10-5.40 mm2 Ref:  CIF (AWG 14-10)  P/N 20035
 Insulator without contacts Ref:  COM (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG20-16   0.50-1.22 mm2 Ref:  CAM (AWG 20-16)  P/N 20216
 Conductor size AWG16-14  1.22-2.10 mm2 Ref:  CEM (AWG 16-14)  P/N 025 041 1-20X OG
 Conductor size AWG14-10  2.10-5.40 mm2 Ref:  CIM (AWG 14-10)  P/N 025 040 1-21X OG

DIN 0110 NF F 61-030
Rated voltage 400 V 30 V
Rated impulse withstanding voltage 4 kV 2.55 kV
Current rating (max wire ref.) 30 A 16 A
Creepage distance 4.5 mm 4.5 mm
Clearance distance 3.5 mm 3.5 mm
Dimensions are in mm.
FG Series
11
Modules & Contacts
3 x Ø 3.50
Socket
Dimensions are in mm.
Pin
 Insulator without contacts Ref.  TOF (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG12-10   3.0-5.4 mm2 Ref.  TAF (AWG 12-10) P/N 20412
 Conductor size AWG8 10 mm2 Ref.  TEF (AWG 8) P/N 20409
 Insulator without contacts Ref.  TOM (without contacts)
 Conductor size AWG12-10   3.0-5.4 mm2 Ref.  TAM (AWG 12-10) P/N 20218
 Conductor size AWG8  10 mm2 Ref.  TEM (AWG 8) P/N 19987